## ASK4CARE SUPPORT SERVICES INC.

## Claims and Liability Disclaimer:

It has come to our attention that our Corporation Name, Trade Name, Trademark(s) and brand name(s) are being wilfully and unlawfully plagiarised and reproduced by a corporation that we have NO association nor affiliation with either personally or through business reference.

The afore-mentioned Fraud corporation is operating in Canada since 2020 as ASK4CARE to lure our clients and staff and to mislead our patrons into believing that they are the real ASK4CARE or an affiliate site – <a href="mailto:this is NOT TRUE">this is NOT TRUE</a>; the fraudsters are using fraudulent website <a href="www.ask4care.org">www.ask4care.org</a>. they are using fraudulent mailing address: 24 Dale Meadows Rd , Brampton, ON , L7A 4Z9. Canada. ,fraudulent email address: info@ask4care.org, and fraudulent phone number: +416 294 1864. They have not only plagiarised our name, they have also plagiarised our online and offline ads as well as content from our website and are working hard to drive our established traffic to their fraudulent business.

We have received several complaints from vendors, clients, federal and provincial agencies and staff alike complaining about nefarious and scrupulous, fraudulent business practices and unfair dealings with clients and staff finances in an effort to tarnish ASK4CARE SUPPORT SERVICES INC's reputation.

Please note that ASK4CARE SUPPORT SERVICES INC. has been dutifully serving its patrons throughout Canada, since Oct 2014 with glowing references from clients, staff, financial institutions, CRA, WSIB, Insurance providers, BBB, Google reviews and several other federal and provincial bodies as well.

While our lawyers have issued the fraudulent organisation several legal notices, they continue to fraudulently carry on their business operations un-checked and quite possibly un-insured.

We STRICTLY CAUTION all our PATRONS: clients, staff, CRA, WSIB, BBB, Financial Institutions, Vendors, Insurers, Ministry of Finance etc to be cautious of these FRIVOLOUS IMPOSTERS and to additionally caution ALL that ASK4CARE SUPPORT SERVICES INC. will accept NO CLAIM or LIABILITY, past, present or future arising from any damages that may be incurred in whole or part through the fraudulent actions of the imposter organisation.

ASK4CARE SUPPORT SERVICES INC. contact information is available on our corporate website. <a href="https://www.ask4care.com">www.ask4care.com</a>, if in doubt, feel free to give us a call or visit us at any of our office locations listed on our corporate website.

We apologise for the inconvenience this brand inspired imposter is causing us all however, we do aim to continue to serve you with the same integrity, zeal and enthusiasm as when we began our operations in 2014.

Board of Directors – ASK4CARE SUPPORT SERVICES INC.